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Online Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 26th-28th October 2018

Absolutes/col percents

Table 1

QR. As far as you know, is your name on the electoral register, that is, the official list of people who can vote, either where you are living now or somewhere else?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Social Class Educational attainment Region
Work  Work  Not Higher Secon-  Still NET:
NET: Non-  Ful-  Part-  work- degree Degree dary/ study- Scot- Mid- Eng-
Total _Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-64 65-74 _75+ 65+ White _white _time _time ing  Retired Student _AB Ci Cc2 DE _ /NVQ5 /NVQ4 NVQi-3 _ing land  Wales North _lands South _land
Unweighted base 2048 1018 1030 258 345 1107 239 99 338 1839 188 919 323 343 375 88 708 545 292 503 288 691 966 51 184 103 697 665 686 1761
Weighted base 2048 1007 1041 241 328 1045 227 207 434 1850 183 906 245 347 469 81 556 593 429 470 258 661 1029 47 177 109 692 649 707 1762
NET: Yes 1976 978 998 204 309 1033 226 204 430 1794 168 888 234 327 466 60 545 566 416 448 249 648 993 38 169 107 669 625 681 1700
96%  97% 96% 84% 94% 99% 100% 99% 99% 97% 92% 98% 96% 94% 99% 74%  98% 96% 97%  95% 96% 98% 96% 80% 95% 98% 97% 96% 96% 96%
Yes - where living 1926 948 978 186 297 1015 225 203 428 1755 158 863 229 315 465 54 529 548 408 440 237 635 972 32 168 105 657 611 657 1653
now 94%  94% 94% 77% 90% 97% 99% 98% 99% 95% 87% 95% 94% 91% 99% 66% 95% 92% 95% 94% 92% 96% 94% 68% 95% 96% 95% 94% 93% 94%
Yes - somewhere else/ 50 30 20 18 12 18 1 1 2 38 10 25 5 12 2 6 16 18 8 8 11 13 20 5 * 2 12 14 24 47
another address 2% 3% 2% 7% 4% 2% * 1% * 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% * 8% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 12% * 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
No 38 17 20 16 13 5 1 3 3 31 7 13 6 9 3 8 6 14 11 7 4 9 20 3 6 1 12 14 12 31
2% 2% 2% 7% 4% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 9% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 7% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know 35 12 23 22 6 7 - - - 25 7 5 5 12 - 13 5 12 3 15 5 4 16 6 2 1 11 10 13 31
2% 1% 2% 9% 2% 1% - - - 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% - 16% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 13% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
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Online Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 26th-28th October 2018

Absolutes/col percents
Table 1

QR. As far as you know, is your name on the electoral register, that is, the official list of people who can vote, either where you are living now or somewhere else?
Base: All respondents

Vote In 2017 General EU Ref Vote in June

Voting Intention Election 2016 EU Ref/2017 voting pattern Political Interest Marginals
Safe
Labour  Safe
(i.e. Conser-
Lab vative
Lab Con held (i.e.
held held AND Con
AND AND LD-held Lab>10.  held NET:
Lib DNV/  Con Con Lab Lab LD LD UKIP  UKIP Not Notat LAB<10% CON<10% seats 1%in >10.1% Scot- Lab/Con
Total Con _Lab LibDem UKIP Other Con _Lab UKIP Dem Remain Leave _DK Leave Remain Leave Remain Leave Remain Leave Remain Very Fairly very _ all in EQW. _in E&W. inE&W _E&W) in E&W) land Other Marginal
Unweighted base 2048 552 667 154 88 148 689 749 34 142 954 822 272 442 229 234 462 26 111 29 4 475 964 416 179 166 226 23 711 722 183 14 392
Weighted base 2048 610 636 141 89 131 770 727 33 133 929 884 235 503 247 233 447 27 103 29 3 468 991 414 162 172 226 27 697 735 177 11 397
NET: Yes 1976 605 622 137 87 129 765 714 32 133 911 876 188 499 247 232 436 27 103 29 3 466 960 391 148 160 222 25 676 711 169 10 382
96% 99% 98% 97% 98% 98% 99% 98% 98% 100%  98% 99% 80% 99% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 97% 94% 92% 93% 98% 91% 97% 97% 95% 92% 96%
Yes - where living 1926 596 600 133 84 127 758 687 31 132 886 865 175 494 245 230 416 26 103 28 3 454 941 375 145 157 217 24 654 691 169 10 374
now 94% 98% 94% 95% 94% 97% 98% 94% 94% 99% 95% 98% 74% 98% 99% 99% 93% 96% 99% 95% 100% 97% 95% 91% 90% 92% 96% 89% 94% 94% 95% 92% 94%
Yes - somewhere else/ 50 9 22 3 3 2 7 27 2 2 25 12 13 5 2 2 20 1 1 2 - 12 19 16 3 3 5 * 22 20 * - 7
another address 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 5% 1% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4% 1% 5% - 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% - 2%
No 38 3 6 3 1 2 2 7 - - 10 5 23 2 - - 7 - - - - 1 19 13 5 7 2 3 7 13 6 - 9
2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% * 1% - - 1% 1% 10% * - - 2% - - - - * 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 9% 1% 2% 3% - 2%
Don't know 35 1 9 1 1 1 2 6 1 - 7 3 25 2 - 1 4 - - - - 1 12 10 8 5 2 - 14 11 2 1 7
2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% - 1% * 10% * - * 1% - - - *
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Online Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 26th-28th October 2018

Absolutes/col percents
Table 2
QA. Some people have said they would not vote in a new General Election, while others have said they would vote. How certain is it that
you would actually vote in a general election if it were to be held tomorrow? On a ten point scale where 10 means you would be absolutely
certain to vote and 1 means you would be certain not to vote, how likely is it that you would cast your vote?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Social Class Educational attainment Region
Work  Work  Not Higher Secon-  Still NET:
NET: Non-  Full-  Part-  work- degree Degree dary/ study- Scot- Mid- Eng-
Total _Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-64 65-74 _75+ 65+ White _white _time _time ing  Retired Student _AB C1 Cc2 DE _ /NVQ5 /NVQ4 NVQ1-3 _ing land  Wales North _lands South _land
Unweighted base 2048 1018 1030 258 345 1107 239 99 338 1839 188 919 323 343 375 88 708 545 292 503 288 691 966 51 184 103 697 665 686 1761
Weighted base 2048 1007 1041 241 328 1045 227 207 434 1850 183 906 245 347 469 81 556 593 429 470 258 661 1029 47 177 109 692 649 707 1762
10 - Absolutely certain 1260 642 618 85 182 667 168 158 326 1167 87 557 128 200 352 22 374 353 249 283 147 439 628 17 115 7 422 405 433 1074
to vote 62%  64% 59% 35% 55% 64% 74% 76% 75% 63% 48% 62% 52%  58% 75% 28% 67% 60% 58%  60% 57% 66% 61% 37% 65% 65% 61% 62% 61% 61%
9 211 109 102 32 34 91 35 19 54 185 24 89 25 29 56 13 63 56 49 43 35 63 95 10 14 15 69 62 80 182
10% 1% 10% 13% 10% 9% 16% 9% 12% 10% 13% 10% 10% 8% 12% 16% 11% 9% 11% 9% 14% 10% 9% 22% 8% 14% 10% 10% 11% 10%
8 152 7 81 34 20 77 8 13 21 134 18 70 29 24 21 8 41 51 33 27 28 38 79 2 17 4 51 57 44 131
7% 7% 8% 14% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 7%  10% 8% 12% 7% 4% 10% 7% 9% 8% 6% 11% 6% 8% 4% 9% 4% 7% 9% 6% 7%
7 120 67 53 23 33 55 2 8 10 99 18 66 12 20 12 11 28 35 30 28 15 42 57 4 10 5 33 37 51 105
6% 7% 5% 9% 10% 5% 1% 4% 2% 5% 10% 7% 5% 6% 3% 13% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6%
6 59 26 33 11 11 34 2 - 2 47 11 35 11 7 4 3 11 14 17 16 8 19 29 3 3 * 19 17 22 55
3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% - * 3% 6% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7% 2% * 3% 3% 3% 3%
5 52 18 35 12 11 20 5 4 9 46 6 19 15 7 10 2 9 15 9 19 6 9 36 1 4 4 22 15 15 44
3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
4 15 4 1 3 5 5 1 - 1 13 1 7 3 2 1 2 1 5 4 4 - 6 7 1 - * 3 2 10 14
1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% * - * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% * 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 3% - * * * 1% 1%
3 15 6 9 4 4 6 - - - 12 2 5 3 5 1 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 7 - 1 * 4 4 7 13
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
2 25 16 9 7 8 10 - - - 25 * 6 6 8 1 5 5 7 6 8 1 5 14 4 1 1 9 9 8 23
1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% - - - 1% * 1% 2% 2% * 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 8% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1 - Certain not to vote 85 35 50 12 12 52 3 6 9 76 9 31 11 30 9 5 11 33 18 23 9 26 44 2 6 5 43 25 17 74
4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 9% 2% 6% 2% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2% 4%
Don't know 46 11 35 14 6 24 3 - 3 40 5 17 3 15 5 6 8 15 10 13 4 11 29 2 4 3 15 13 18 38
2% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 8% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Refused 8 1 7 3 1 4 - - - 6 2 3 - 2 - 3 2 5 - 1 3 - 5 - 1 - 4 2 3 8
* * 1% 1% * * - - - * 1% * - 1% - 4% * 1% - * 1% - 1% - * - 1% * * *
Mean 8.73 8.84 8.62 7.79 8.42 8.76 946 932 939 877 834 880 8.28 8.26 9.38 7.39 9.1 8.60 8.62 854 8.78 8.89 8.67 777 892 891 8.58 8.78 8.83 8.70
Standard deviation 232 2.20 242 2.65 2.47 2.36 1.41 1.74 1.58 2.31 2.38 2.15 2.55 2.92 1.59 2.91 1.84 2.49 2.36 2.51 2.10 2.20 2.38 2.84 2.12 2.27 2.56 2.26 2.10 2.34
Standard error 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.17  0.13 0.07 0.09 017 0.09 0.05 0.18 0.07 0.14 0.16 0.08 0.33 0.07 0.1 0.14  0.11 0.13 0.08 0.08 0.41 0.16 023 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.06
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Table 2

Online Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 26th-28th October 2018

QA. Some people have said they would not vote in a new General Election, while others have said they would vote. How certain is it that
you would actually vote in a general election if it were to be held tomorrow? On a ten point scale where 10 means you would be absolutely
certain to vote and 1 means you would be certain not to vote, how likely is it that you would cast your vote?

Base: All respondents

Voting Intention Election 2016 EU Ref/2017 voting pattern Political Interest Marginals
Safe
Labour  Safe
(i.,e. Conser-
Lab vative
Lab Con held (i.e.
held held AND Con
AND AND LD-held Lab>10. held NET:
Lib DNV/  Con Con Lab Lab LD LD UKIP  UKIP Not Notat LAB<10% CON<10% seats 1%in >10.1% Scot- Lab/Con
Total Con _Lab LibDem UKIP Other Con _Lab UKIP Dem Remain Leave _DK Leave Remain Leave Remain Leave Remain Leave Remain Very Fairly very all in E&W. _in E&W. in E&W _E&W) in E&W) land Other Marginal
Unweighted base 2048 552 667 154 88 148 689 749 34 142 954 822 272 442 229 234 462 26 111 29 4 475 964 416 179 166 226 23 71 722 183 14 392
Weighted base 2048 610 636 141 89 131 770 727 33 133 929 884 235 503 247 233 447 27 103 29 3 468 991 414 162 172 226 27 697 735 177 1" 397
10 - Absolutely certain 1260 460 411 101 56 90 555 477 16 97 618 600 42 380 164 160 301 17 78 14 1 38 644 183 47 99 145 18 396 479 115 10 243
to vote 62% 75% 65% 72% 63% 69% 72% 66% 47% 73% 67% 68% 18% 75% 67% 69% 67% 62% 76% 48% 49% 82% 65% 44% 29% 57% 64% 65% 57% 65% 65% 85% 61%
9 211 76 68 14 11 8 100 78 4 13 108 87 15 57 40 21 51 3 10 4 - 34 123 42 1" 16 27 2 78 74 14 - 43
10% 12% 11% 10% 12% 6% 13% 11% 13% 9% 12% 10% 6% 11% 16% 9% 11% 10% 10% 14% - 7% 12% 10% 7% 9% 12% 8% 11% 10% 8% - 11%
8 152 41 50 8 5 14 46 60 4 9 65 66 20 25 21 21 31 5 5 3 1 17 77 49 9 15 9 2 52 58 16 - 24
7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 10% 6% 8% 11% 7% 7% 8% 9% 5% 9% 9% 7%  17% 5% 9% 29% 4% 8% 12% 6% 9% 4% 9% 7% 8% 9% - 6%
7 120 19 52 10 4 6 32 45 4 8 65 37 18 17 14 8 32 1 7 4 - 13 46 48 12 12 8 1 46 42 11 - 20
6% 3% 8% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 11% 6% 7% 4% 8% 3% 6% 4% 7% 4% 7%  12% - 3% 5% 12% 7% 7% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6% - 5%
6 59 4 30 2 2 6 5 27 2 2 23 22 14 3 * 10 15 1 1 1 1 6 31 19 2 4 10 - 25 15 4 - 14
3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 5% 1% 4% 6% 1% 2% 2% 6% 1% * 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 283% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% - 4% 2% 2% - 3%
5 52 8 15 3 2 3 15 13 - 1 12 22 18 11 3 3 5 - * - - 1 22 21 7 6 7 1 19 15 4 1 12
3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 8% 2% 1% 1% 1% - * - - * 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 8% 3%
4 15 1 3 2 - 1 2 5 - - 4 4 7 - - * 4 - - - - 2 4 3 5 1 2 - 6 5 - - 3
1% * * 2% - 1% 1% - - * * 3% - - * 1% - - - - * * 1% 3% * 1% - 1% 1% - - 1%
3 15 1 2 - 3 1 1 3 - * 5 5 4 1 - 1 2 - * - - 1 7 4 3 1 1 - 6 6 1 - 2
1% * * - 3% 1% * * - * 1% 1% 2% * - * 1% - * - - * 1% 1% 2% * * - 1% 1% * - *
2 25 1 5 1 6 2 1 2 1 - 8 5 13 - 1 * 1 - - 1 - 2 5 11 6 2 3 - 11 8 1 - 5
1% * 1% 1% 6% 2% * * 3% - 1% 1% 5% - 1% * * - - 4% - * 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% - 1%
1 - Certain not to vote 85 - - - - - 8 6 - 1 11 20 54 6 2 4 2 - 1 - - 7 17 18 42 1" 5 3 40 21 6 - 16
4% - - - - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 23% 1% 1% 2% * - 1% - - 2% 2% 4% 26% 7% 2% 9% 6% 3% 3% - 4%
Don't know 46 - - - - - 4 1 2 1 7 15 24 4 1 4 3 - 1 2 - - 9 14 18 2 9 - 17 12 4 1 1
2% - - - - - 1% 1% 7% 1% 1% 2% 10% 1% * 2% 1% - 1% 8% - - 1% 3% 11% 1% 4% - 2% 2% 3% 7% 3%
Refused 8 - - - - - - 1 1 1 2 1 5 - - - 1 1 - - - - 5 2 1 3 1 - 3 - 1 - 5
* - - - - - - * 2% 1% * * 2% - - - * 3% - - - - * 1% * 2% 1% - * - * - 1%
Mean 8.73 9.53 9.07 928 867 9.05 937 9.12 871 938 913 907 553 943 932 9.18 920 9.26 942 873 851 949 9.06 809 593 8.47 8.95 8.57 8.47 892 892 955 8.74
Standard deviation 232 1.04 157 147 239 178 143 163 189 138 1.71 190 349 141 1.35 1.69 1.50 1.15 1.41 1.92 196 151 182 251 3.84 2.60 2.06 2.76 255 2.09 210 1.50 232
Standard error 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.12 0.26 0.15 0.05 0.06 0.33 0.12 0.06 0.07 0.23 0.07 0.09 0.1 0.07 028 0.13  0.36 0.98 0.07 0.06 0.13 0.30 0.21 0.14 0.57 0.10 0.08 0.16 0.42 0.12

Vote In 2017 General

EU Ref Vote in June
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Online Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 26th-28th October 2018

Absolutes/col percents
Table 3
QB. The Conservatives, Labour, the Liberal Democrats, UKIP, and other parties would fight a new General Election in your area.
If there were a General Election tomorrow which party would you vote for?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Social Class Educational attainment Region
Work Work  Not Higher Secon-  Still NET:
NET: Non-  Full-  Part-  work- degree Degree dary/ study- Scot- Mid- Eng-
Total _Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-64 65-74 _75+ 65+ White _white _time _time ing  Retired Student _AB Ci Cc2 DE _ /NVQ5 /NVQ4 NVQi-3 _ing land  Wales North _lands South _land
Unweighted base 2048 1018 1030 258 345 1107 239 99 338 1839 188 919 323 343 375 88 708 545 292 503 288 691 966 51 184 103 697 665 686 1761
Weighted base 2048 1007 1041 241 328 1045 227 207 434 1850 183 906 245 347 469 81 556 593 429 470 258 661 1029 47 177 109 692 649 707 1762
Conservative 610 337 273 42 59 299 102 107 210 570 36 279 57 44 216 14 191 190 115 114 63 200 329 9 31 33 176 200 234 545
30% 33% 26% 17% 18% 29% 45% 52% 48% 31% 20% 31% 23% 13%  46%  17% 34% 32% 27% 24% 24%  30%  32% 20% 18% 30% 25% 31% 33% 31%
Labour 636 319 318 112 163 305 38 19 57 532 101 303 82 149 68 33 161 174 130 172 92 207 296 22 38 28 230 188 219 571
31% 32% 31% 47% 50% 29% 17% 9% 13% 29% 56% 33% 34% 43% 15%  41% 29% 29% 30% 37% 36%  31%  29% 46% 21% 26% 33% 29% 31% 32%
Liberal Democrat 141 73 68 12 21 81 12 16 27 133 6 69 24 18 28 2 52 41 23 25 25 55 52 5 6 5 23 42 76 130
7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 8% 6% 7% 4% 8% 10% 5% 6% 3% 9% 7% 5% 5% 10% 8% 5% 10% 3% 5% 3% 6% 11% 7%
UK Independence Party 89 50 38 8 12 40 23 7 29 84 5 28 7 20 31 3 16 12 38 23 5 17 58 3 3 6 23 42 24 79
(UKIP) 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 10% 3% 7% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 7% 4% 3% 2% 9% 5% 2% 3% 6% 7% 2% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5%
Scottish National 54 30 24 1 12 30 8 3 11 51 2 25 3 11 14 - 11 18 16 8 8 20 26 - 54 - 54 - - -
Party/SNP 3% 3% 2% * 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% - 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% - 30% - 8% - - -
Plaid Cymru 10 5 5 1 - 7 2 - 2 10 - 4 4 1 2 - 4 2 3 2 2 5 3 - - 10 - 10 - -
1% * 1% 1% - 1% 1% - * 1% - * 2% * * - 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * - - 10% - 2% - -
Green 58 23 35 8 11 37 1 1 3 57 2 33 9 9 4 3 21 12 12 13 16 19 20 2 7 3 20 11 28 48
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Another party 9 4 5 * 1 6 2 - 2 9 - 3 2 1 2 - 2 3 1 3 1 3 5 - 1 - 6 1 2 8
* * * * * 1% 1% - * * - * 1% * 1% - * 1% * 1% 1% * * - 1% - 1% * * *
Would not vote 85 35 50 12 12 52 3 6 9 76 9 31 11 30 9 5 11 33 18 23 9 26 44 2 6 5 43 25 17 74
4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 9% 2% 6% 2% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2% 4%
Don't know 325 122 203 39 34 177 33 43 76 303 18 123 39 58 87 18 75 98 70 81 30 100 182 5 28 14 109 121 95 283
16% 12% 20% 16% 10% 17% 15% 21% 17% 16% 10% 14% 16% 17% 19% 22% 14% 17% 16% 17% 12% 15% 18% 10% 16% 13% 16% 19% 13% 16%
Refused 30 9 22 7 2 13 3 5 8 26 3 8 6 7 7 3 12 9 4 6 5 9 15 - 2 4 10 9 11 24
1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1%
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Online Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 26th-28th October 2018

Absolutes/col percents

Table 3

QB. The Conservatives, Labour, the Liberal Democrats, UKIP, and other parties would fight a new General Election in your area.
If there were a General Election tomorrow which party would you vote for?

Base: All respondents

Vote In 2017 General EU Ref Vote in June

Voting Intention Election 2016 EU Ref/2017 voting pattern Political Interest Marginals
Safe
Labour  Safe
(i.e Conser-
Lab vative
Lab Con held (i.e.
held held AND Con
AND AND LD-held Lab>10. held NET:
Lib DNV/ Con Con Lab Lab LD LD UKIP  UKIP Not Notat LAB<10% CON<10% seats 1%in  >10.1% Scot- Lab/Con
Total _Con _Lab LibDem UKIP Other Con Lab UKIP Dem Remain Leave _DK Leave Remain Leave Remain Leave Remain Leave Remain Very Fairly _very _all in E&W. _in E&W. in E&W _E&W) in E&W) _land Other Marginal
Unweighted base 2048 552 667 154 88 148 689 749 34 142 954 822 272 442 229 234 462 26 111 29 4 475 964 416 179 166 226 23 711 722 183 14 392
Weighted base 2048 610 636 141 89 131 770 727 33 133 929 884 235 503 247 233 447 27 103 29 3 468 991 414 162 172 226 27 697 735 177 1" 397
Conservative 610 610 - - - - 568 23 - 3 206 387 17 369 187 10 13 3 - - - 150 323 117 20 49 67 9 189 262 32 2 115
30% 100% - - - - 74% 3% - 3% 22% 44% 7% 73% 76% 4% 3% 13% - - - 32% 33% 28% 12% 28% 30% 35% 27% 36% 18% 18% 29%
Labour 636 - 636 - - - 21 551 2 7 386 188 62 11 9 165 350 - 7 2 - 184 308 117 24 60 64 4 275 193 37 4 123
31% - 100% - - - 3% 76% 7% 5% 42% 21% 26% 2% 4% T1% 78% - 6% 8% - 39% 31% 28% 15% 35% 28% 14% 39% 26% 21% 32% 31%
Liberal Democrat 141 - - 141 - - 24 25 - 85 101 29 11 9 10 3 21 15 68 - - 37 72 27 4 6 15 10 38 66 6 - 21
7% - - 100% - - 3% 3% - 64% 11% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 5% 54% 66% - - 8% 7% 7% 3% 4% 7% 36% 5% 9% 4% - 5%
UK Independence Party 89 - - - 89 - 39 1 19 3 7 74 8 39 - 10 1 1 2 16 2 24 46 12 7 6 12 - 29 39 3 - 18
(UKIP) 4% - - - 100% - 5% 2% 58% 2% 1% 8% 3% 8% - 4% * 3% 2% 57% 77% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% - 4% 5% 2% - 4%
Scottish National 54 - - - - 54 1 - - 1 35 15 3 - 1 - - - 1 - - 17 25 6 5 - - - - - 54 - -
Party/SNP 3% - - - - M"1% - - 1% 4% 2% 1% - * - - - 1% - - 4% 3% 2% 3% - - - - - 30% - -
Plaid Cymru 10 - - - - 10 1 4 - 1 5 5 - 1 - 1 3 1 - - - 2 6 3 - - 1 - 5 1 - 3 1
1% - - - - 8% * 1% - * 1% 1% - * - * 1% 2% - - - * 1% 1% - - * - 1% * - 27% *
Green 58 - - - - 58 7 14 1 3 36 18 4 3 4 4 10 - 3 1 - 10 32 12 4 3 6 - 22 18 7 2 9
3% - - - - 44% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 3% 3% - 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% - 3% 2% 4% 17% 2%
Another party 9 - - - - 9 2 2 - 1 2 6 1 2 - - 1 1 - - - * 7 1 1 1 - - 4 2 1 - 1
* - - - - 7% * - 1% * 1% 1% * - - * 3% - - - * 1% * 1% 1% - - 1% * 1% - *
Would not vote 85 - - - - - 8 6 - 1 11 20 54 6 2 4 2 - 1 - - 7 17 18 42 11 5 3 40 21 6 - 16
4% - - - - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 23% 1% 1% 2% * - 1% - - 2% 2% 4% 26% 7% 2% 9% 6% 3% 3% - 4%
Don't know 325 - - - - - 98 90 10 27 126 135 64 62 34 35 45 6 21 9 1 34 139 92 51 32 50 1 84 127 28 1 82
16% - - - - - 13% 12% 31% 21% 14% 15% 27% 12% 14% 15% 10% 22% 20% 33% 23% 7% 14% 22% 32% 19% 22% 5% 12% 17% 16% 7% 21%
Refused 30 - - - - - - 1 1 1 14 6 11 - - - 1 1 - - - 1 17 8 3 3 7 - 1 6 2 - 1
1% - - - - - - * 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% - - - * 3% - - - * 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% - 2% 1% 1% - 3%
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Online Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 26th-28th October 2018

Absolutes/col percents

Table 4

Data derived from:-

Q.A Some people have said they would not vote in a new General Election, while others have said they would vote. How certain is
it that you would actually vote in a general election if it were to be held tomorrow? On a ten point scale where 10 means you
would be absolutely certain to vote and 1 means you would be certain not to vote how likely is it that you would cast your vote?
Q.B The Conservatives, Labour, the Liberal Democrats, UKIP, and other parties would fight a new General Election in your area.
If there were a General Election tomorrow which party do you think you would vote for?

Data excludes those who definitely will not vote (4%), don't know who they would vote for (16%) or refuse to answer (1%)

THIS TABLE DOES NOT INCLUDE ADJUSTMENT FOR DON'T KNOW/REFUSERS

Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Social Class Educational attainment Region
Work Work  Not Higher Secon-  Still NET:
NET: Non-  Full-  Part-  work- degree Degree dary/ study- Scot- Mid- Eng-
Total _Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-64 65-74 _75+ 65+ White _white _time _time ing  Retired Student _AB C1 c2 DE  /NVQ5 /NVQ4 NVQ1-3 _ing land  Wales North _lands South _land
Unweighted base 1433 762 671 140 239 787 193 75 267 1298 125 680 212 215 291 37 535 368 196 334 217 503 656 27 130 75 487 455 491 1228
Weighted base 1438 756 683 131 236 742 180 148 328 1305 125 671 161 221 352 34 424 405 295 314 193 486 699 25 126 79 482 439 516 1233
Conservative 573 316 257 34 55 283 98 103 202 537 34 262 53 40 207 11 182 176 110 107 58 188 312 8 30 32 165 190 218 511
40%  42% 38% 26% 23% 38% 54% 70% 61% 41% 27% 39% 33% 18%  59% 33% 43% 43% 37% 34% 30% 39% 45%  30% 24% 40% 34% 43% 42% A%
Labour 551 277 274 81 136 279 36 19 55 467 81 266 67 132 67 19 147 148 109 147 83 188 249 14 33 24 207 158 186 494
38% 37% 40% 61% 58% 38% 20% 13% 17% 36% 64% 40% 42% 60% 19% 57% 35% 37% 37% 47% 43% 39% 36% 56% 26% 31% 43% 36% 36% 40%
Liberal Democrat 126 67 59 8 17 74 12 15 27 119 5 61 20 17 27 1 48 38 17 23 23 52 45 2 5 5 20 38 68 116
9% 9% 9% 6% 7%  10% 6% 10% 8% 9% 4% 9% 12% 8% 8% 4% 1% 9% 6% 7% 12% 1% 6% 9% 4% 6% 4% 9% 13% 9%
UK Independence Party 72 39 34 3 9 33 22 6 28 70 3 22 6 15 29 * 13 10 32 17 4 15 49 * 2 5 19 33 20 65
(UKIP) 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4%  12% 4% 9% 5% 2% 3% 3% 7% 8% 1% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% 7% 1% 2% 7% 4% 8% 4% 5%
Scottish National 50 29 22 1 11 27 8 3 11 47 2 25 3 9 14 - 10 18 14 7 8 19 23 - 50 - 50 - - -
Party/SNP 3% 4% 3% * 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4% - 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% - 40% - 10% - - -
Plaid Cymru 10 5 5 1 - 7 2 - 2 10 - 4 4 1 2 - 4 2 3 2 2 5 3 - - 10 - 10 - -
1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 2% * 1% - 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * - - 13% - 2% - -
Green 48 20 28 4 9 33 1 1 3 47 1 29 7 6 4 2 19 10 10 10 14 17 16 1 5 3 16 9 23 40
3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 1% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Another party 7 3 4 * * 6 1 - 1 7 - 3 2 1 2 - 2 3 1 1 1 3 3 - 1 - 5 1 2 7
* * 1% * * 1% * - * 1% - * 1% * * - 1% 1% * * 1% 1% * - * - 1% * * 1%
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Table 4

Data derived from:-
Q.A Some people have said they would not vote in a new General Election, while others have said they would vote. How certain is
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it that you would actually vote in a general election if it were to be held tomorrow? On a ten point scale where 10 means you
would be absolutely certain to vote and 1 means you would be certain not to vote how likely is it that you would cast your vote?
Q.B The Conservatives, Labour, the Liberal Democrats, UKIP, and other parties would fight a new General Election in your area.
If there were a General Election tomorrow which party do you think you would vote for?
Data excludes those who definitely will not vote (4%), don't know who they would vote for (16%) or refuse to answer (1%)
THIS TABLE DOES NOT INCLUDE ADJUSTMENT FOR DON'T KNOW/REFUSERS

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

UK Independence Party

(UKIP)
Scottish National
Party/SNP

Plaid Cymru

Green

Another party

Voting Intention

Vote In 2017 General
Election

EU Ref Vote in June
2016

EU Ref/2017 voting pattern

Political Interest

Con

551

100% -
- 551

- 100%

126
100%

Lab_Lib Dem UKIP

72
100%

Prepared by ICM Research - Confidential

Lib
Other Con _Lab UKIP Dem Remain

116

43%

10
9%

48
42%

6%

570 602

632 573

543 20
86% 3%

19 502
3% 88%

20 22
3% 4%

38 10
6% 2%

1 -

1 4
* 1%

7 138
1% 2%

2 1

*

*

27%

343
48%

95

13%
1%

34
5%
1%

33
5%

370
55%

170
25%

26
4%

66
10%

13
2%
1%

14
2%

1%

20%

38

61%

9%

2%

5%

2%

1%

Con  Con Lab Lab
Leave Remain Leave Remain
370 187 184 384
418 199 181 362
356 176 9 11
85% 89% 5% 3%
9 9 156 317
2% 4% 86% 88%
8 9 3 19
2% 5% 1% 5%
38 - 10 1
9% - 5% *
- 1 - -
1 - 1 3
* - * 1%
3 4 3 10
1% 2% 2% 3%
2 - - 1

LD LD
Leave Remain
21 84
19 77
3 -
18% -
- 6
- 8%
14 65
1% 85%
1 2
4% 2%
- 1
- 1%
1 -
3% -
- 3
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Not at LAB<10%

56
56

18
32%

20

36%
3
5%
6

1%
4
8%

3
6%

UKIP  UKIP Not
Leave Remain Very Fairly very _all
18 3 408 729 239
17 2 407 735 238
- - 146 306 103
- - 36% 42% 43%
2 - 175 267 87
12% - 43% 36% 37%
- - 36 66 21
- - 9% 9% 9%
14 2 22 36 8
85% 100% 5% 5% 3%
- - 17 23 5
- - 4% 3% 2%
- - 2 6 3
- - * 1% 1%
1 - 9 26 10
3% - 2% 4% 4%
- - * 5 1
B B . 1% o+

2%

Marginals
Safe
Labour  Safe
(i.e. Conser-
Lab vative
Lab Con held (i.e.
held held AND Con
AND AND LD-held Lab>10 held NET:
CON<10% seats 1%in >10.1% Scot- Lab/Con
inE&W. _inE&W. inE&W _E&W) inE&W) land Other Marginal
105 150 19 501 515 129 12 255
109 150 22 498 523 126 10 259
44 63 9 177 247 31 2 107
41% 42% 43% 36% 47%  24% 21% 41%
50 58 3 237 167 33 3 108
46% 39% 12% 48% 32% 26% 28% 42%
6 14 10 34 57 5 - 20
5% 9% 44% 7% 11% 4% - 8%
6 10 - 22 34 2 - 15
5% 6% - 4% 6% 1% - 6%
- - - - - 50 - -
- - - - - 40% - -
- 1 - 5 1 - 3 1
- 1% - 1% * - 31% *
3 4 - 19 15 5 2 7
2% 3% - 4% 3% 4% 20% 3%
1 - - 4 2 1 - 1

- 1%
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Col percents

Table 5
Published Vote Intention Figures
Percentages derived from the responses of 1644 respondents

Total
Conservative 40%
Labour 38%
Liberal Democrat 9%
SNP 3%
Plaid Cymru 1%
Green 3%
UKIP 5%

Other
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Table 6
Classification
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Weighted

Total Total
Unweighted base 2048 2048
Weighted base 2048 2048
Gender
Male 1018 1007
50% 49%
Female 1030 1041
50% 51%
Age
18-24 258 241
13% 12%
25-34 345 328
17% 16%
35-44 415 387
20% 19%
45-54 368 349
18% 17%
55-64 324 309
16% 15%
65+ 338 434
17% 21%
Average age 45.92 47.72
Social Grade
AB 708 556
35% 27%
C1 545 593
27% 29%
Cc2 292 429
14% 21%
DE 503 470
25% 23%
Region
North 697 692
34% 34%
Midlands 665 649
32% 32%
South 686 707
33% 35%
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Table 6
Classification
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Weighted

Total Total
Weighted base 2048 2048
Working status
Full-time 919 906
45% 44%
Part-time 323 245
16% 12%
Not working but seeking 82 82
work or temporarily 4% 4%
unemployed/sick
Not working/Not seeking 119 17
work 6% 6%
Retired 375 469
18% 23%
Student 88 81
4% 4%
House person/Housewife/ 142 148
Househusband 7% 7%

Q.C Voting in June 8th 2017 General Election

Conservative 689 770
34% 38%

Labour 749 727
37% 36%

UK Independence Party 34 33
(UKIP) 2% 2%

Liberal Democrat/ 142 133
Liberal 7% 7%

Scottish National 53 53
Party/SNP 3% 3%

Plaid Cymru 8 6

Green Party 49 41
2% 2%

Another party 8 6

Did not vote 253 223
12% 1%

Don't know 29 25
1% 1%

Prefer not to say 34 31
2% 1%
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Table 6
Classification
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Weighted

Total Total
Weighted base 2048 2048
Ql. Political Interest

Very interested 475 468
23% 23%

Fairly interested 964 991
47% 48%

Not very interested 416 414
20% 20%

Not at all interested 179 162
9% 8%

NET: Interested 1439 1459
70% 1%

NET: Not Interested 595 576
29% 28%

Don't know 14 13
1% 1%
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